

TS- 131/2013(C.I.S 688/14)

Order No- 72

15/07/2023

Today is fixed for further cross of pw-1

Both sides file hazira.

Defendant files a money receipt of Rs. 500/- on receiving the amount from the plaintiff.

Further cross examination of pw-1 is resumed today and concluded.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for adducing evidence of PW-2 on grounds stated therein and the same is allowed.

Fix 11/08/2023 for examination of pw-2.

-----