

TS – 131/2013

[CIS : 688/2014]

Order No : 77	05.12.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW2.

Both side filed their haziras respectively.

Cross of PW1 namely 'Ashoke Ghosh' is resumed and he is examined in full.

Accordingly, the evidence of PW2 stands closed.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff informed this Court that they want to adduce further evidence in the present suit.

Considered.

To 24.01.2024 for commencement of evidence of PW3.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)