

Title Suit 131 of 2013 (CIS 688 / 2014)

Order No. 90 dated 19.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of DW-1.

Both parties filed hazira.

Defendant filed his examination in chief with some documents which were marked as exhibits.

DW-1 was examined in full and cross examined in part. The same gets deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff.

Fixing 04.07.2024 for cross of DW-1.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah