

T.S- 131 of 2013

Cis: 688 of 2014

Order no. 110 Dated: 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for further cross exam of D.W-3.

Parties file haziras.

An affidavit in chief filed by defendant has been not pressed by Ld.Advocate for defendant.

Witness D.W-3 is present and he is further cross examined in full and discharged this day.

At this stage, defendants file a petition praying for time to adduce further D.W.

Petition for time is considered and allowed.

To 20.08.2025 for evidence of D.W-4.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441