

T.S- 131 of 2013

Cis: 688 of 2014

Order no. 111 Dated: 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W-4.

Parties file haziras.

Defendants file examination-in-chief of Smt.Jaba Paul.Copy served.

Ld.Advocate for defendants has not pressed the examination-in-chief of Smt.Jaba Paul with permission of the court.

Ld.Advocate for plaintiff has also not pressed the time petition filed toady with permission of the court.

At this stage, defendants file a petition stating that they will not adduce any further evidence.

So,the evidence on behalf of defendants **stands closed**.

To 31.10.2025 for argument.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)

1. J.O code: WB01441