

**T.S – 131 of 2013**

CIS: 688 of 2014

Order no. 119 Dated: 17.04.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Plaintiff files hazira.

At this stage, defendant files a petition praying for time this day on the ground as stated therein.

Petition for time is considered and allowed as last chance. No further time will be allowed on any ground whatsoever

To 11.05.2026 for further argument i.d necessary order.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
In-charge